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Docket Nos. S0-336
File Number RI-91-A-0148

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
ATTN: Mr. E. J. Mroczka
Senior Vice President - Nuclear
Engineering and Operations Group
P.O. Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr. Mroczka:

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission recently recened inforrilion concenmng activitics
at the Millstone Nuclear Power Facility. Unit 2. The details are enclosed for your review and
followup.

We reguest that the results of your review and disposition of these inaners be submitied 10
Region 1 within 30 days of the date of receipt of this letter. We regquest that your response
contain no personal privacy, proprietary, or safeguards information so it can be released 10
the public and placed in the NRC Public Document Room. It necessary. such informauon
shall be contained in 2 separate attachment which will be withheld from public disclosure.
The affidavit required by 10 CFR 2.790(b) must accompany your response if proprielary
information is included. Please refer 10 file number RI-91-A-0148 when providing your
response.

The enclosure 10 this letter should be controlled and distribution limited to personne! with a
*need 1o know " until your imestigation of the concern has been compleied and review ed by
NRC Region 1. The enclosure 10 this letter is considered Exempt from Public Disclosure 11
accordance with Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations. P2t 2.7901a). Howerer. a cop: of
this letter excluding the enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document room.

The response requested by this letter and the accomparying enclosure are not subject 1o the
clearance procedures of the Office of Management and Budget as required by the Paperwork
 Reduction Act of 1980, PL 96-511.
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Northeast Nuclear Energy Contpany :

Your cooperation with us 1s appreciated. We will gladly discuss any guestions you have
concerning this information.
Sincerels
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Charles W. Helil. Direcor
Duision of Reacior Provects

Ernclosure: (10 CFR 2.79012) laformation)

Publ:c Dacument Room (PDR)
Locz! Public Documeant Room (LPDR)
State o7 Connecticu!
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On june 14, 1991, while atiempting to replace the "Sea Tite” flexible electnical
conduit and the position indicator window tor No. 1 Sieam Generator Main Steam
Isolation Bypass Valve motor operator (2-MS-65A), it was found that the work had
been done previously under AWO M2-89-01828 on March 13, 1989. However, the
prints had not been updated.

Regquest

Issue

A
(S

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies in work control or
drawing control are found. please inform us of the corrective actions yvou have taken
10 prevent recurrence. Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with
regard to safety of any identified deficiencies.

On June 14. 1991, differences between a control wiring diagram and actual plant
conditions was found. The wiring diagram (Drawing 25203-32020) for the No. 1
Steam Generator Main Steam Bypass Valve (2-MS-65A) Motor Operator indicates the
presence of an amber light 10 signify when the unit has tripped on o erload. This
light is not installed.

Also. Contact 49, shown on Drawing 25203-32031, sht. 42 does not exist.

Request

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies are found in plant
drawings, please notify us of the corrective actions taken to prevent recurrence.
Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with regard 1o safety of any
identified deficiencies.
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RECORD OF ALLEGATION PANEL DECISIONS
SITE: MIneSTONE S PANEL ATTENDEES:
ALLEGATION NO.: _RT - S1-A-0/50 Chairman - Wib6rs
DATE: €-/9-9/ _  (Mg.(D2345)  Branch Chief - -

PRIORITY: High Medium (low Section Chief (AQC) - KELLEY
SAFETY SIGNIFICANCE: ves No (nknown> Others - MATACis ERSCCK
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Docket Nos. S0-336
File Number RI-91-A-0148

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
ATTN: Mr. E. J. Mroczka
Senior Vice President - Nuclear
Engineering and Operations Group
P.O. Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr. Mroczka:

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission recently received information concerning activities
at the Millstone Nuclear Power Facility, Unit 2. The details are enclosed for your review and
followup.

We request that the results of your review and disposition of these matters be submitted 10
Region 1 within 30 days of the date of receipt of this letter. We request that your response
contain no personal privacy, proprietary, or safeguards information so it can be released 0
the public and placed in the NRC Public Document Room. If necessary. such informaton
shall be contained in a separate attachment which will be withheld from public disclosure.
The affidavit required by 10 CFR 2.790(b) must accompany your response if propnetary
information is included. Please refer to file number R1-91-A-0148 when providing your
response.

The enclosure o this letter should be controlied and distribution lirrited to personnel with 2
"need to know" until your investigation of the concern has been completed and reviewed by
NRC Region 1. The enclosure te this letter is considered Exempt from Public Disclosure
accordance with Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 2.790(a). However, a copy of
this letter excluding the enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document room.

The response requested by this letter and the accompanying enclosure are not subject 1o the

clearance procedures of the Office of Management and Budget as required by the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1980, PL 96-511.
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- Northeast Nuclear Energy Company

Your cooperation with us is appreciated.
concerning this information.

Enclosure: (10 CFR 2.790(a) Information)

¢C w/o encl:
Public Document Room (PDR)

Local Public Document Room (LPDR)
State of Connecticut

boc weencl:
W. Raimond. SRIL. Miilsione

-~
-

We will gladly discuss any questions you have

Sincerely,

R

Charles W, Hehl, Director
Division of Reacte: Project

Aileganion FiAYRI91-A-0148, /8¢, e/vq

). Sigwnan
E. RKeily
T. Sredlosky
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Issue

LIMI STRIBU DISCLOSU

ENCLOSURE

On June 14, 1991, while attempting to replace the "SealTite" flexible electrical
conduit and the position indicator window for Nc. 1 Steam Generator Main Steam
Isolation Bypass Valve motor operator (2-MS-65A), it was found that the work had
been done previously under AWO M2-83-01828 on March 13, 1989. However, the
prints had not been updated.

Request

Issue

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies in work control or
drawing control are found, please inform us of the corrective actions you have taken
to prevent recurrence. Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with
regard to safety of any identified deficiencies.

On June 14. 1991, differences between a control wiring diagram and actual plant
conditions was found. The wiring diagram (Drawing 25203-32020) for the No. 1
Steam Generator Main Steam Bypass Valve (2-MS-65A) Motor Operator indicates the
presence of an amber light to signify when the unit has tripped on overload. This
light is not installed.

Also. Contact 49, shown on Drawing 25203-32031, sht. 42 does not exist.

Request

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies are found in plant
drawirgs, please notify us of the corrective actions taken to prevent recurrence.
Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with regard to safety of any
identified deficiencie
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Docket Nos. 50-336
File Number RI-91-A-0178

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
ATTN: Mr. E. J. Mroczka
Senior Vice President - Nuclear
Engineering and Operations Group
P 0. Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

Dear Mr. Mroczka:

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission recently received information concerning acuvities
at the Millstone Nuclear Power Facility, Unit 2. The details are enclosed for your review and
followup.

We request that the results pf your review and disposition of these matters be submitted t0
Region I within 30 days of the date of receipt of this letter. We request that your response
contain no personal privacy, proprietary, or safeguards informdYion so it can be released 10
the public and placed in the NRC Public Document Room. If necessary, such information
shall be contained in a separate attachment which wiil be withheld from public disclosure.
The affidavit required by 10 CFR 2.790(b) must accompany your response if proprietary
information is included. Please refer to file number RI-91-A-0148 when providing your

response.

The enclosure to this letter should be controlled and distribution limited to personnel with a
“need 1o know" until your investigation of the concern has been completed and reviewed by
NRC Region 1. The enclosure 1o this letier is considered Exempt from Public Disclosure n
accordance with Title 10, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 2.790(a). However, a copy of
this letter excluding the enclosure will be placed in the NRC Public Document room.

The response requested by this letier and the accompanying enclosure are not subject 10 the

clearance procedures of the Office of Management and Budget as required by the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1980, PL 96-511.
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Northeast Nuclear Energy Company 2

Your cooperation with us is appreciated. We will gladly discuss any questions vou have
cor.zrning this information.

Sincerels,

¢ >

y"\,% TS
Charles W. Held, Director
Division of Reactor Projects

Enclosure: (10 CFR 2.790ia) Information)

¢ w/p encl:

Public Document Room (PDR)

Local Public Document Room (LPDR)
State of Connecticut

bic wiencl:

W. Raymond. SRI, Mil'sione

Allezation FUAYRI-91-A-0148 , ©/8€, ey
). Siewan

E. Kelly

T. Sheclosky




Issue

1 TRIBUTION= OSURE

ENCLOSURE

On June 14, 1991, while attempting to replace the "SealTite" flexible electncal
conduit and the position indicator window for No. 1 Steam Generator Main Steam
Isolation Bypass Valve motor operator (2-MS-65A), it was found that the work had

been done previously under AWO M2-89-01828 on March 13, 1989. However, the
prints had not been updated.

Request

Issue

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies in work control or
drawing control are found, please inform us of the corrective actions you have taken
to prevent recurrence. Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with
regard to safety of any identified deficiencies.

On June 14, 1991, differences between a control wiring diagram and actual plant
conditions was found. The wiring diagram (Drawing 25203-32020) for the No. 1
Steam Generator Main Steam Bypass Valve (2-MS-65A) Motor Operator indicates the
presence of an amber light to signify when the unit has tripped on overload. This
light is not installed.

Also. Contact 49, shown on Drawing 25203-32031, sht. 42 does not exist.

Request

Please discuss the validity of the above assertions. If deficiencies are found in plant
drawings, please notify us of the corrective actions taken 1o prevent recurrence.
Please provide us with an assessment of the significance with regard to safety of any
identified deficiencies.
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RECORD OF ALLEGATION PANEL DECISIONS
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SiTe: M 1nk STON £ <
ALLEGATION N0.: RT- 9/-A-0/99

DATE: &-/9-9/ (Meg. (D2 3 4 9)
PRICRITY: High Mecium [Low

SAFETY SIGNIFICANCE: Yes No Jnknows

CONCURRENCE TO CLOSEQUT: 8C) st

CONFIDENTIALITY GRANTED: Yes
(See allegation Receipt Reocr
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-----

LETTER BEEN SENT:

ACTION:

PANEL ATTENDEES:

Chairman = W/ 66/ S

Branch Chief =

Section Chief (ADC) =~ KEnLEY

Others = MATAK S EASweK

STE pr T Vih Pronc . ERymond

Sk progKy [+ ARICHORST
rd

RESPONDED TO CHILLING EFFECT

No

Yes No

LETTER: VYes No
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